
Subject: Re: Automatic reply: Cause No. 412249101 and 413249401

From: Bobbie G Bayless (bayless@baylessstokes.com)

To:
cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net; steve@mendellawfirm.com; nspielman@grifmatlaw.com; occurtis@sbcglobal.net;
zfoley@thompsoncoe.com;

Date: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 8:56 AM

Carole--it isn't clear from your email, but are you asking to reset this to another date?  If so, we need to try to see about
getting on Judge Davidson's calendar with another date asap. 

----- Original Message -----

From: Carole Brunsting
To: Bobbie G Bayless ; Steve Mendel ; Neal Spielman ; Candace Curtis ; Foley, Zandra
Sent: Monday, July 04, 2016 9:22 PM
Subject: Re: Automatic reply: Cause No. 412249101 and 413249401

All
As much as I want to get this case resolved I cannot make the mediation next week.  The
company I work for was purchased by Schlumberger a couple of months ago and it has caused a
lot of changes.  Last week we were informed of a company meeting that involves our division on
the 12th and my boss strongly suggested I be there as they are going to begin to consolidate
the finance departments.  

Very sorry to have to do this but I don't really have a choice over the timing. 
Thanks
Carole

On Wednesday, June 29, 2016 3:31 PM, Bobbie G Bayless <bayless@baylessstokes.com> wrote:

FYI--I got this automatic reply when I sent the email to Zelda Russell.

----- Original Message -----
From: Zelda Russell
To: Bobbie G Bayless
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 3:23 PM
Subject: Automatic reply: Cause No. 412249101 and 413249401

I will be out of the office from Monday, June 27, 2016 - Monday, July 4, 2016 returning Tuesday, July 5 16, 2016. If you need to schedule a
mediation, please email me and I will reply upon my return to the office on Wednesday,July 5, 2016.  Judge Davidson's calendar is full for
the month of July.  If you need to cancel a mediation, please email Judge Davidson at mdljudge@yahoo.com.

Thank you,
Zelda
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